**Contact:** Jessica Bowers, AVP/Marketing Manager

The Community Bank Zanesville, Ohio

740-454-1600

jbowers@thecombank.com



## For Immediate Release



## **Katie Crabtree Joins Community Financial Advisors**

**Zanesville, Ohio** – "We are pleased to announce Katie Crabtree joined Community Financial Advisors (CFA), a division of The Community Bank, as Client Services Coordinator. In this role, Katie will exceed our client's expectations and play a key part in supporting administrative functions. We encourage you to stop by our office to say hello and introduce yourself to Katie," said Ron Davis, Senior Vice President/Senior Financial Officer.

Katie has 6 years of previous banking experience, as a Customer Service Representative, Personal Banker Assistant, Account Relationship Associate and Team Lead during her employment with Huntington Bank. Katie holds a bachelor's degree in accounting from Franklin University. She resides with her family in Zanesville, Ohio.

Katie is actively involved in our local community participating in events such as Bowl For Kids Sake, Meals on Wheels, United Way as well as many other events.

You may reach Katie at 740-453-0620 or via email <a href="mailto:kcrabtree@thecommunityadvisors.com">kcrabtree@thecommunityadvisors.com</a>.

For more information concerning The Community Bank's products, services and locations, we welcome you to our website at <a href="www.thecombank.com">www.thecombank.com</a> or you may contact Jessica Bowers, AVP/Marketing Manager, at The Community Bank's Downtown Zanesville Office at 740-454-1600 or via email <a href="jbowers@thecombank.com">jbowers@thecombank.com</a>. The Community Bank can also be followed on Facebook, Twitter and LinkedIn.

## **About The Community Bank**

The Community Bank was founded in 1902 in Crooksville, Ohio by a group of local businessmen who saw the need for a banking resource close to home. Since then, the bank has grown as a full service bank with more than \$380,000,000 in assets and is headquartered in Zanesville, Ohio. The bank's commitment to exceptional customer service, the growth of small business and the economic health of the community form the foundation of its culture. A full range financial products and services are available at Banking Offices in South, West, East and North Zanesville, New Concord, Frazeysburg, Crooksville and Downtown Zanesville. The Community Loan Company is located in South Zanesville, along with a dedicated Lending Center in Heath. Wealth Management services are available through Community Financial Advisors located in the Downtown Zanesville Banking Office.